SIND ACT NO. VII OF 1973

THE KARACHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (SIND AMENDMENT) ACT, 1973.

[28th June 1973]

An Act to amend the Karachi Development Authority Order, 1957.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Karachi **Preamble**. Development Authority Order, 1957, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the Karachi Development Short title and Authority (Sind Amendment) Act, 1973. commencement.
 - (2) it shall come into force at once.
- 2. In the Karachi Development Authority Order 1957, Amendment of Article hereinafter referred to as the said Order, clause (3) of Article 5 5 of P.O No. 5 of 1957. shall be omitted.
- 3. In the said Order, in clause (1) of Article 6, between Amendment of Article the words "the" and "Director-General", the words "Chairman 6 of P.O No. 5 of 1957. and the" shall be interested.
- 4. The Sind (Karachi Development Authority Order, 1957 Amendment) Ordinance, 1973, is hereby repealed.

 Repeal of Sind Ordinance IV of 1973.